ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 323

November 12, 2003 - Offered by Representatives Friske and Hubler.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 19: delete "and all" and substitute ", and all 20% of".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3 and substitute:
- 4 "74.25 (1) (a) 8. Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections 5 under s. 77.16 and, 80% of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. 77.04 and 77.84
- 6 (2) (a) and (am), and 80% of collections of payments for closed lands under s. 77.84
- 7 (2) (b) and (bm).".
- 8 **3.** Page 3, line 7: delete "and all" and substitute ", and all 20% of".
- 9 **4.** Page 3, line 10: delete lines 10 to 12 and substitute:
- 10 "74.30 (1) (h) Retain for the taxation district all woodland tax law collections
- under s. 77.16 and, 80% of collections of the taxes imposed under ss. 77.04 and 77.84

- 1 (2) (a) and (am), and 80% of collections of payments for closed lands under s. 77.84 2 (2) (b) and (bm).".
- **5.** Page 19, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute:
- 4 "Section 63m. 77.89 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:".
- **6.** Page 19, line 15: delete "(a)".
- 7. Page 19, line 16: delete that line and substitute "under sub. (1) or s. and
 under ss. 77.84 (2) (a) or, (am), (b), and (bm), 77.85, and 77.876 to the".
- 8 Page 19, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 20, line 12, and substitute:
- 10 "Section 65m. 77.89 (3) of the statutes is repealed.".
- 11 **9.** Page 21, line 3: delete lines 3 and 4.

12 (END)